
Statia Heritage Research Commission (SHRC) members list 

Name    Profession   Contact information     Background / Country 

 Jay Haviser (Chair)  Archaeologist   jhaviser@hotmail.com  +1721-524-1155  President IACA (St. Maarten) 

Raimie Richardson   Historian   dhrrichardsonr@gmail.com    (Statia/The Netherlands) 

 Ishmael Berkel  Historian       tel. +599-319-4560   Historical Foundation/Monuments Foundation(Statia) 

Alexandra Jones     alexandracj@gmail.com    (USVI)   

Richenel Ansano  Anthropologist     richenel.ansano@gmail.com +5999 5119873  (Curacao)  

Luc Alofs   Anthropologist luc.alofs@ua.aw     University of Aruba (Aruba)   

Alissandra Cummins  Museologist director@barbmuse.org.bb +1-246-266-3260  Director Barbados Museum (Barbados) 

Kevin Farmer  Archaeologist  dd@barbmuse.org.bb    Barbados Museum (Barbados) 

Rose Mary Allen  Anthropologist adr550@hotmail.com    (Curacao) 

Corinne Hofman   Archaeologist  c.l.hofman@arch.leidenuniv.nl   Leiden University (The Netherlands) 

Joshua Torres  Archaeologist  joshmtorres@gmail.com   US National Park Service (USA) 

Matthieu Ecrabet     matthieu.ecrabet@capnordmartinique.fr  (Martinique)   

Reg Murphy   Archaeologist  regmurphy@hotmail.com   Antigua National Parks (Antigua)  

Xiomara Balentina Psychologist  x.balentina@yahoo.com   (Statia/ St. Maarten)  

Paul Spanner    Community leader     spannermanager@gmail.com +1721-553-4872 (Statia) 



 

 

 

 

Statia Government authorities associated with SHRC (not members) 

Alida Francis  Commissioner  reg-commissaris@statiagov.com  Statia government 
Simone de Brabander    s.debrabander@statiagov.com  RCN Statia 
Claudia Toet     plv-reg-commissaris@statiagov.com  RCN Statia 
Natasha Radjouki          Dept Culture, Statia 
 


